September 5, 1966

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams Co., Pa. held their regular monthly
meeting at 8:00 p.m. September 5, 1966, in the election house. All members of the Board
were present. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The Supervisors reported the progress on the White Church Road and the Low
Dutch Road, rebuilding a bridge. Work was progressing very satisfactory.

The Supervisors decided that in order for the head wall son the bridge should be
put out on bids due to the fact that materials and labor would exceed $1,000.00. Bids to e
advertised for and opened on October 4, 1966 at 8:00 p.m. in the election house.

The following bills were presented for payment:
Township Fund
Labor (co. aid)

<

Clarence H. Myers

Paul Straley

Fred Crabbs

Adams Co. Nat’l Bank
Reaver’s Hardware
Chemung Corp.
Trustees Insurance Fund

Running Grader
Sept. Payment
Supplies

Metal Pipe

Schuchart Petroleum Co. Supplies
Total
State Fund
Clarence H. Myers Labor (budget 4.4)
Paul Straley “ «“
G. Richard Reaver « “
Teeter Stone Division Stone
I. H. Crouse and Sons Inc. Tile
McDermitt Inc. Pipe
Total

Receipts of month of August
Carl S. Menchey Transfer Tax
Dean L. Selby Fines
Total

Hosp. & Accident Ins.

$168.00
$168.00
$40.00
$239.42
$.69
$750.00
$351.00
$5.71
$1,722.82

$177.00
$177.00
$120.00
$614.49
$620.60
$156.00
$1,865.09

$176.70
$30.00
4206.70

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and Clarence H. Myers, supervisor.



