The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams Co., Pa. held their regular monthly meeting at 8:00 p.m. September 5, 1966, in the election house. All members of the Board were present. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The Supervisors reported the progress on the White Church Road and the Low Dutch Road, rebuilding a bridge. Work was progressing very satisfactory.

The Supervisors decided that in order for the head wall son the bridge should be put out on bids due to the fact that materials and labor would exceed \$1,000.00. Bids to e advertised for and opened on October 4, 1966 at 8:00 p.m. in the election house.

The following bills were presented for payment:

sented for payment.	
*	
Labor (co. aid)	\$168.00
"	\$168.00
Running Grader	\$40.00
Sept. Payment	\$239.42
Supplies	\$.69
Metal Pipe	\$750.00
Hosp. & Accident Ins.	\$351.00
Supplies	\$5.71
	\$1,722.82
Fund	
Labor (budget 4.4)	\$177.00
cc cc	\$177.00
cc cc	\$120.00
Stone	\$614.49
Tile	\$620.60
Pipe	\$156.00
	\$1,865.09
onth of August	
Transfer Tax	\$176.70
Fines	\$30.00
	4206.70
	Running Grader Sept. Payment Supplies Metal Pipe Hosp. & Accident Ins. Supplies Fund Labor (budget 4.4) "" Stone Tile Pipe onth of August Transfer Tax

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and Clarence H. Myers, supervisor.